HB0076/123327/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 76

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Lopez" and substitute "Delegates Lopez, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, R. Lewis, Martinez, Pena-Melnyk, Rosenberg, Taveras, White Holland, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 23, strike "5" and substitute "3".

On page 2, strike beginning with "1." in line 1 down through "ADMINISTRATION" in line 8 and substitute "THE VACCINE IS:

- 1. AN INFLUENZA VACCINE;
- 2. A COVID-19 VACCINE; OR
- 3. <u>USED IN RESPONSE TO A PUBLIC HEALTH</u> <u>EMERGENCY</u>";

in line 24, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; and after line 31, insert:

"(2) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (4) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A PHARMACIST WHO HAS MET THE REQUIREMENT OF PARAGRAPH (1)(II) THROUGH (VI) OF THIS SUBSECTION MAY ADMINISTER TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS AT LEAST 7 YEARS OLD A VACCINATION THAT IS:

HB0076/123327/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 76 Page 2 of 2

- (I) RECOMMENDED BY THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION'S ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON IMMUNIZATION PRACTICES; OR
- (II) APPROVED OR AUTHORIZED BY THE U.S. FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION.".

On page 3, in line 1, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "(2)"; in lines 2 and 9, in each instance, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 10, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "(2)" insert ", OR (3)"; and in line 16, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".